——— e
P —
et ———

A —

=4

j————————
prr—————————
—_—

UNITED NATIONS

GENERAL
ASSEMBLY

Distr.
GENERAL

A/35/7T72
15 December 1980

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Thirty-fifth session
Agenda item 99

REPORT OF THE INTERNATIONAL CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

Report of the Fifth Committee

Rapporteur: Mr. Carl C. Pedersen (Canada)

I. INTRODUCTION

1. At its 3rd plenary meeting, on 19 September 1980, the General Assembly
decided to include in its agenda the item entitled "Report of the International
Civil Service Commission" and to allocate it to the Fifth Committee.

2. The Committee had before it the sixth annual report of the International
Civil Service Commission. 1/ Chapter III of the Commission's report, dealing with
pensionable remuneration and pension entitlements as elements of total
remuneration, was considered in conjunction with the report of the United Nations
Joint Staff Pension Board under agenda item 100, entitled "United Nations pension
system'”.

3. The Commission's report was considered by the Fifth Committee at its 32nd,
33rd, 35th, 3Tth to LOth, Lond, 48th to 50th, 53rd, 5Wth and 56th to 58th meetings,
on 19, 21, 25, 26 and 28 November and 1, 2, 6 and 8 to 13 December. Comments made
in the course of the discussion of the item are reflected in the relevant summary
records (A/C.5/35/SR.32, 33, 35, 37-k0, Lo, 48-50, 53, 5k and 56-58).

IT. CONSIDERATION OF PROPOSALS

L. At the L8th meeting, on 6 December, the representative of the Federal Republic
of Germany introduced a draft resolution (A/C.5/35/L.31) sponsored by Argentina,
France, Germany, Federal Republic of, Japan, Pakistan, Trinidad and Tobago, and
the United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, subsequently joined by

1/ Official Records of the General Assembly, Thirty-fifth Session, Supplement
No. 30 (A/35/30 and Corr.l and 2).

30-33971 /..



A/35/T7T72
English
Page 2

Italy and the Philippines. The draft resolution read as follows (for the annex,
see para. 11, draft resolution A, annex I):

"The General Assembly,

"Taking note with appreciation of the Sixth Annual Report of the
International Civil Service Commission,

"Reaffirming the central role of the Commission in the development of
a single unified international civil service through the application of
common personnel policies and standards, methods and arrangements,

"Endorsing the systematic and integrated approach which the Commission
is pursuing in its work,

I

"1. Notes with appreciation the continuing efforts of the Commission to
review the application of the Noblemaire principle, especilally with a view to
achieving comparability of total compensation of the United Nations
remuneration of the Professional and higher categories with that of the
selected comparator national civil service, and to ascertaining whether the
present comparator is still the highest paid civil service;

"2. Requests the Commission to intensify its fundamental and
comprehensive review of the purposes and operations of the post adjustment
system as requested in resolution 3L4/165 by fully taking into account the
causes of present anomalies and to submit the results of the review to the
General Assembly at its thirty-sixth session;

"3, Welcomes the Commission's willingness to advise Member States upon
request in developing their own system for adjusting the salaries of their
overseas staff, provided that this assistance does not impinge upon the
exercise of the Commission's functions under its Statute and that no
additional resources will be required for this assistance;

1T

"I, Notes the progress made by the Commission under the authority given
to it under articles 13 and 1Lk of its Statute;

"5. DNotes the decision of the Secretary-General to implement the Master
Standard of post classification beginning 1 January 1981;

"6. Invites the Commission, the Secretary-General and the Heads of the
organizations which have accepted the Commission's Statute to co-operate fully
in the implementation of common standards of post classification, ensuring
appropriate consideration of the individual situation and requirements of
each organization and the most economical use of resources;

/..



A/35/772
Fnglish
Page 3

ITT

7. DNotes the surveys of best prevailing conditions for the General
Service and related categories carried out by the Commission under article 12
of its Statute, including the second such survey in Geneva;

"8. Reguests the Commission to continue to study the general principles
and methodology for surveys to determine the conditions of service of the
General Service and other locally recruited categories including the
determination of gross salaries, taking into account the views expressed
in the Fifth Committee at the thirty-fifth session of the General Assembly;

"9, Requests the Secretary-General to inform the General Assembly of
the actions taken with regard to the implementation of the Commission's
recommendations on the salaries of the staff in the General Service category
at Geneva -and New York;

Iv

"10. Decides for staff in the Professional and higher categories to
consolidate 30 points of post adjustment effective 1 January 1981 in
conformity with the recommendation by the Commission in paragraph 101 of its
report, resulting in salary scales (gross and net), post adjustment schedules
and scales of staff assessment and pensionable remuneration as set forth in
the annexes II, IIT, IV and in the corrigendum to annex V o the Commission's
report, and that the base of the post adjustment system shall be changed
from New York at 100 as -at November 1973 to New York as at October 197T;

"11. Decides to revise the schedule of costs reimbursable under the
provisions of the education grant as recommended by the Commission in
paragraph 156 of its report:

"12. Approves the classification by the Commission of duty stations
according to conditions of life and work and the increase in the periodicity
of home leave and of travel entitlements under the education grant as
recommended by the Commission in paragraphs 224 and 226 of its report,
pending the determination of eligible duty stations;

"3, Notes the Commission's intention to study further financial
incentives for staff members serving in the most difficult duty stations;

"1k, Approves the amendments to the Staff Regulations of the United
Nations with effect from 1 January 1981 as annexed to this resolution, to
replace the present schedules of net and gross salaries, post adjustment
amounts, the scales of staff assessment and of pensionable remuneration, as
well as to give effect to the revision of the education grant and of home
leave and education grant travel entitlements;



A/35/772
English
Page U

v

ﬁlS. Requests the Commission to begin as soon as possible the review of
the language incentive scheme of the United Nations which is already on its
programme of work;

"16. Welcomes the examination of the staff assessment system and the Tax
Equalization Fund as proposed by the Commission in paragraph 104 of its
report;

"17. Requests the Commission to keep under review the possibility of
establishing a cost-effective contributory system of death grant benefits

and submit the results of the review to the General Assembly at its thirty-
seventh session;

VI

"18. Decides to establish effective 1 January 1981 three temporary
posts (one P-3, one G~5, one G-L) in the Cost-of-Living Section of the
Commission's secretariat as requested by the Commission pending the study of
the long-term needs of its secretariat to be submitted to the General Assembly
at its thirty-sixth session;

"19. Requests the Commission in future to provide the total of financial
1mp11catlons of all recommendations of the Commission covered by its annual
report.” :

5. At the 50th meeting, on 9 December, the representative of the Federal
Republic of Germany, on behalf of the sponsors, introduced a revised draft
resolution (A/C.5/35/L.31/Rev.1).

6. The Committee voted as follows on the revised draft resolution:

(a) Section IV was adopted by a recorded vote of 70 to 11, with 8 abstentionms.
The voting was as follows:

In favour: Algeria, Argentina, Australia, Austria, Bahamas, Bahrain,
Barbados, Belgium, Benin, Brazil, Burundl, Canada, Chad, Chile,
Costa Rica, Cyprus, Democratic Yemen, Denmark, Ecuador, Egypt,
Fthiopia, Fiji, Finland, France, Germany, Federal Republic of,
Chana, Greece, Guatemala, Guyana, Haiti, Indonesia, Iran, Irag,
Israel, Italy, Japan, Jordan, Kenya, Libyan Arab Jamahiriya,
Madagascar, Malaysia, Mauritania, Mexico, Morocco, Netherlands,
New Zealand, Nigeria, Norway, Oman, Pakistan, Peru, Portugal,
Qatar, Saudi Arabia, Spain, Sudan, Swaziland, Thailand, Togo,
Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, United Arab Emirates,
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland, United
Republic of Cameroon, Uruguay, Venezuela, Yugoslavia, Zaire,
Zambia.



A/35/7T2
English
Page 5

Against: Afghanistan, Bulgaria, Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic,
Czechoslovakia, German Democratic Republic, Hungary, Mongolia,
Poland, Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic, Union of Soviet
Socialist Republics, United States of America.

Abstaining: Central African Republic, Congo, Ivory Coast, Romania, Rwanda,
Senegal, Somalia, United Republic of Tanzania.

(b) The revised draft resolution as a whole was adopted by a recorded vote
of 84 to none, with 14 abstentions 2/ (see para. 12, draft resolution A). The
voting was as follows:

In favour: Algeria, Argentina, Australia, Austria, Bahamas, Bahrain,
Barbados, Belgium, Benin, Brazil, Burundi, Canada, Central
African Republic, Chad, Chile, China, Colombia, Congo, Costa
Rica, Cyprus, Democratic Yemen, Denmark, Ecuador, Egypt,
Ethiopia, Fiji, Finland, France, Germany, Federal Republic of,
Ghana, Greece, Guatemala, Guyana, Haiti, India, Indonesia, Iran,
Iraq, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Ivory Coast, Jamaica, Japan,
Jordan, Kenya, Libyan Arab Jamshiriya, Madagascar, Malaysia,
Mauritania, Mexico, Morocco, Netherlands, New Zealand, Niger,
Nigeria, Norway, Oman, Pakistan, Peru, Philippines, Portugal,
Qatar, Rwanda, Senegal, Singapore, Spain, Sudan, Swaziland,
Thailand, Togo, Trinidad and Tobago, Tunisia, Turkey, United
Arab Emirates, United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern
Ireland, United Republic of Cameroon, United Republic of
Tanzania, Upper Volta, Uruguay, Venezuela, Yugoslavia, Zaire,
Zambia.,

Agginst: None.

Abstaining: Afghanistan, Bulgaria, Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic,
Czechoslovakia, German Democratic Republic, Guinea, Hungary,
Mongolia, Poland, Romania, Somalia, Ukrainian Soviet Socialist
Republic, Union of Soviet Socialist Republics, United States
of America.

T. At its 55th meeting, on 11 December, the Committee, in compliance with the
provisions of rule 153 of the rules of procedure of the General Assembly, considered
the statement submitted by the Secretary-General on the administrative and

financial implications of the draft resolution. The report of the Advisory
Committee on Administrative and Budgetary Questions was presented orally by its
Chairman.

2/ The representative of Sierra Leone indicated that, had he been present
during the voting, he would have voted in favour of the revised draft resolution.



A/35/7T2
Fnglish
Page 6

DECISION OF THE FIFTH COMMITTEE

8. The Committee decided, without objection, to inform the General Assembly that,
should it adopt draft resolution A, an additional appropriation of $67,800 would
be required under section 28L of the programme budget for the biennium 1980-1981.
An additional appropriation of $15,000 would also be required under section 31
(staff assessment), to be offset by an equivalent amount under income section 1
(income from staff assessment). Furthermore, an increase of $42,700 would be
required under income section 2 (general income).

9. At the 5T7th meeting, on 12 December, the representative of the United Kingdom
of Great Britain and Northern Ireland introduced a draft decision (A/C.5/35/L.k2),
which was subsequently sponsored also by the United States of America.

10. At its 58th meeting, on 13 December, the Committee decided, without objection,
to adopt the draft decision (see para. 12, draft resolution B).

11. At the same meeting, the representative of Barbados introduced a draft
resolution (A/C.5/35/L.40) which the Committee, at the same meeting, adopted
without objection (see para. 12, draft resolution C).

III. RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE FIFTH COMMITTEE
12. The Fifth Committee recommends to the General Assembly the adoption of the

following draft resolutions:

Report of the International Civil Service Commission

A

The General Assembly.

Taking note with appreciation of the sixth annual report of the International
Civil Service Commission, 3/

Reaffirming the central role of the Commission in the development of a single
wified international civil service through the application of common personnel
policies and standards, methods and ‘arrangements,

Endorsing the systematic and integrated approach which the Commission is
pursuing in its work,

3/ Official Records of the General Assembly, Thirty-fifth Session, Supplement
No. 30 (A/35/30 and Corr.l and 2).

/oo



A/35/772
English
Page 7T
I
1. Notes with appreciation the continuing efforts of the International

Civil Service Commission to review the application of the Noblemaire principle,
and invites the Commission to complete its examination as soon as possible,
especially with a view to achieving comparability of total compensation of the
United Nations remuneration of the Professional and higher categories with that
of the selected comparator national civil service and to ascertaining whether
the present comparator is still the highest paid civil service;

2. Requests the Commission to intensify and speedily to conclude its
fundamental and comprehensive review of the purposes and operations of the post
adjustment system as requested in General Assembly resolution 34/165 of
1T December 1979 by fully taking into account the causes of possible anomalies,
and to submit the results of the review to the Assembly at its thirty-sixth
session;

3. Welcomes the Commission's willingness to advise Member States, upon
request, in developing a system for adjusting the salaries of their expatriate
staff, provided that this assistance does not impinge upon the exercise of the
Commission's functions under its statute and that no additional resources will be
required for this assistance;

IT

1. Notes the progress made by the International Civil Service Commission
under the authority given to it under articles 13 and 1L of its statute:

2. Notes the decision of the Secretary-General to implement the Master
Standard of job classification, beginning on 1 January 1981;

3. Invites the Commission, the Secretary-General and the heads of the
organizations which have accepted the Commission's statute to co~operate fully
in the implementation of the common standards of job classification established
by the Commission, ensuring appropriate considerations of the individual situation
and requirements of each organization and the most economical use of resources:

ITT

1. Notes the surveys of best prevailing conditions for the General Service
and related categories carried out by the International Civil Service Commission
under article 12 of its statute, including the second such survey at Geneva;

2. Requests the Commission to continue to study the general principles
and methodology for surveys to determine the conditions of service of the General
Service and other locally recruited categories, including the determination of
gross salaries, taking into account the views expressed in the Fifth Committee
at the thirty-fifth session of the General Assembly;



|3 . §

A/35/772
English
Page 8

Iv

1. Decides that, for staff in the Professional and higher categories,
thirty points of post adjustment shall be consolidated into base pay, effective
1 January 1981, in conformity with the recommendation by the International Civil
Service Commission in paragraph 101 of its report, resulting in salary scales
(gross and net), post adjustment schedules and scales of staff assessment and
pensionable remuneration as set forth in annexes II, III, IV and the corrigendum
to annex V to the Commission's report, and that the base of the post adjustment
system shall be changed from New York at 100 as at November 1973 to New York as at
October 197T;

2. Decides to revise the schedule of costs reimbursable under the provisions
of the education grant, as recommended by the Commission in paragraph 156 of its
report;

3. Requests the Commission to review the possibility of extending the
education grant to all internationally recruited staff, wherever they may serve;

L, Approves the classification by the Commission of duty stations according
to conditions of life and work and the increase in the periodicity of home leave
and of travel entitlements under the education grant, as recommended by the
Commission in paragraphs 224 and 226 of its report, pending the determination
of eligible duty stations;

5. Notes the Commission's intention to study further financial incentives
for staff members serving in the most difficult duty stations;

6. Approves the amendments to the Staff Regulations of the United Nations,
with effect from 1 January 1981, as set forth in the annex to the present
resolution, to replace the present schedules of net and gross salaries, post
adjustment amounts, the scales of staff assessment and of pensionable remuneration,
as well as to give effect to the revision of the education grant and of home leave
and education grant travel entitlements;

v

1. Requests the International Civil Service Commission to begin as soon
as possible the review of the language incentive scheme of the United Nations which
is already on its programme of work;

2. Welcomes the examination of the relationship between the staff
assessment system and the Tax Equalization Fund, as proposed by the Commission
in paragraph 104 of its report;

3. Requests the Commission to keep under review the possibility of
establishing a cost-effective contributory system of death grant benefits and to

submit the results of the review to the General Assembly at its thirty-seventh
session;



A/35/TT2
Englich

Page &

VI

1. Decides to establish, effective 1 January 1981, three temporary posts -
one P-3, one G~5 and one G-L - in the Cost-of-Living Section of the secretariat
of the International Civil Service Commission, pending the study of the long-
term needs of that secretariat to be submitted to the General Assembly at its
thirty-sixth session;

2. Requests the Commission to continue to provide to the General Assembly
the total financial implications of all recommendations of the Commission covered
by its annual report.

/...



A/35/7T2
Friglish
Page 10

ANNEX

Amendments to the Staff Regulations of the United Nations

REGULATION 3.2

In the first paragraph, replace the third sentence in the present text of the
regulation by the following:

"The amount of the grant per scholastic year for each child shall be the sum
of 75 per cent of the first $3,000 of admissible educational expenses,

50 per cent of the next $1,000 of such expenses and 25 per cent of the next
$1,000, up to a maximum grant of $3,000."

In the same paragraph replace the fourth sentence in the present text and add a
fifth sentence at the end as follows:

"Travel costs of the child may also be paid for an outward and return journey
once in each scholastic year between the educational institution and the duty
station, except that in the case of staff members serving at designated duty
stations where schools do not exist which provide schooling in the language
or in the cultural tradition desired by staff members for ‘heir children,
such travel costs may be paid twice in the year in which the staff member is
not entitled to home leave. Such travel shall be by a route approved by the
Secretary-General, but not in an smount exceeding the cost of such a journey
between the home country and the duty station.”

In the third paragraph, replace the second sentence in the present text by the
following:

"The amount of this grant per year for each disabled child shall be equal to
75 per cent of the educational expenses actually incurred up to $5,000,
subject to a maximum grant of $3,750."
REGULATION 3.3
Replace paragraph (b) (i) by the following:
"(b) (i) The assessment shall be calculated at the following rates for staff

whose salary rates are set forth in paragraphs 1 and 3 of annex I to the
present Regulations:

Jooo



Total assessable payments

First $16,000 per year .

Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next
Next

Remaining assessable payments

Insert the following text as the second sentence:

(US dollars)

$k ,000
$4 ,000
8l ,000
$5,000
$5,000
55,000
$6,000
$6,000
$6,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,000

per
per
per
per
ver
per
per
per
per
per
per
per
per

year
year

year .
year .

year

year .

year

year .

year
year
year

year .

year

Assessment
per cent

A/35/772

English
Page 11

Staff member with a
dependent spouse or
a dependent child

k.7
31
3k
37
39
4o
L
L7
50
52

53.5

55
56
>T
59

REGULATION 5.3

Staff member with
neither a dependent

spouse nor a
dependent child

19.4
36

39.1
42,1
I
hT.7
h9.9
52.6
55.5
57.5
58.9
59.9
60.9
62.1
64.5

"However, in the case of service at designated duty stations having very
difficult or difficult conditions of life and work, eligible staff members
shall be granted, respectively, home leave once in every 12 months and once
in every 18 months."

/...



A/35/772
Fnglish
Page 12

Annex I to the Staff Regulations

SALARY SCALES AND RELATED PROVISIONS

Replace the present text of paragraph 1 by the following:

"]. The Administrator of the United Nations Development Programme, having
the status equivalent to that of the executive head of a major specialized
arency, shall receive a salary of $US 125,400 per year; the Director-General
for Development and International Fconomic Co-operation shall receive a salary

of 4US 125,400 per year; and an Under-Secretary-General shall receive a salary
of $US 96 765 per year and an Assistant Secretary-General- shall receive a
salary of *UQ 85,86l per year, subject to the staff assessment plan provided
in staff renulatlon 3.3 and to post adjustments wherever apvlied. If otherwise
eligible, they shall receive the allowances which are available to staff
members generally."

Replace the tables at the end of annex I to the Staff Regulations by the following
tables:



A/35/T72
,English
Page 13

*PITYD o esnods juspuadap B 3noU3TA sSJISquUSW JJBGS 07 aTqeorTdde 93®y = §
*PTIYD J0 asnods juspuadap ® UYITA sa2queu Jiels 03 aTqeortdde a3ey = a
20°9€981 £0°6818Y 26°EZLLT 2Y"€42L1 80°L%l91 L9°BS291 SZ°0LLGT 09°6025T 95°26241 00 *vO0E 41 S L3N
§5°L5861 ST TLEST %8°S9881 O1°SHEST O0Z°LOBLY 89°LLZL1 96°8%L91 09 *B2291 91°€69S1 00°99161 0 13N
58252 ET1SHT LTI N4 $€622 oz12z 8T€1? 91502 0%L6t 496wl 002yt 1-4
00 °€10€Z 9L°1252Z 19°%2022 20°82512 BO°EEOTZ 2L°€£502 GL°LE00Z €L°TESHT 0L°0E061 L1°L2581 16°32081 $ 13N
92°€99492 92021492 S8°TLGEZ LO°Y20EZ 21°01%22 62°L2612 BL*Z8E1Z 91*2ER0Z 1Z2°L3202 11°6E€L61 oL 46161 U 13N
SLOEE $812¢€ S021€E LOE0E 26462 68587 90112 2€892 L9662 L6062 €622 2-d
SL*0L282 26°69LLT 62°Z€ZLT HL°BOL9Z 12°06192 99°99962 LL°E606Z OT°016%2 €L°TZ6EZ 05°SHEEZ SE*0LL2Z 2.°26122 94°00312 S 13n
SL9TS0E OY°v€652 25°G5€6Z ZL°0LLBZ 21°16182 26°609L2 06°59692 29°I2€9Z 21°0L9SZ %S 16062 0Z *COWYZ 62°LSLFZ D6 €012 0 13N
SLEEY S1E2H 2821% LE20Y 2026¢ LS18E $SOLE 6ESSE $18%€ €TLEE 84992¢€ 695 1€ 81S0€ €-d
66°8YHE2E BE'SLLIE Y 0BT1E 20°EISOE 4% °GE662 0Z°BECSZ 96°04L82 B 09182 LB*225LZ €9°60592 0%°88292 L9°11962 § L3N
0S°5805€ 00°0%44E OSTLLEE E3°6LOCE 11°BLEZE TE°0TLIE 16°2v01€ £S*1LE0€ 2L°00962 08°06682 98 °00€82 26 °119.2 a 13N
€L12S 2880¢ Ly56Y 11294 1869Y 1295y LIEYY 101€4 2981% 0€£90% Bo€6E LIIYE -y
S6°1SZ9E SI°HGISE €1°9S0GE €1°654%E E€1°H90EE T0°6S2€€ 26 *ZS9ZE B2 °Lw02E L2Z°02%1E Z€°9LLOE S LiN
Zv*5BYeT H9°0188€ 0¥ °2ET10E 0%°09%LE O%*8BL9E D0"LO19E 00°92%5€ 0S5 °S9L%€ 00°170%€ €€ UIECE Q 43N
1€219 01856 S098¢ $00LS 50956 8124¢ 9582¢ s6%1s 98006 1999y §~d
1€°22568€ 81 008LE €E°USOLE LS *L629€ 89 *ZESSE 01°99LYE UG *LSSEE S 13N
80°%S0Z% LO®LEZVY SL"L6ECH €0°LESHE B88°2.93C 9€°60BLE 21°6€69¢ Q13N
£5L99 866%9 €E61E9 29€19 1€566 2€LLS 61555 1-4
EL°600T% 11°0020% %€ °LOYSE OL°92IGE § 13N
ST*0S84%Y 09°195€h G6°TS0EY 1°2L12Y a 13n
L262L 80601 1€639 60049 2-u
99°2%09% S LN
25°%2508 0 13N
Y9858 asv
85°1100% LS LN
§9°9206¢ 0 1IN
§9/96 Isn
1T1x 11X 1§ X X1 ITIA 11A IA A Al 11 1 1 . TaA]
_ sdagg ) B

(Tg6T Axenuep T SATIO9IIH)

(saeTTOP SN UI)
QUIUSSISS® JJBIS JO UOIJBOLIAUB JA91J8 JFUSLBALNDO 19U dUY pUS S50JIT

Tenuue JUIMOYS SOTI0F938BO JOYITY puB TBUOTSSIJOI JI0J SO9T8OS AIBIRS

/een



A/35/772
English
Page 1k

loos

*PTIYO 40 asnods juapuadap B JNOYFTM SISqULW JJBIS 0F atqeorTdds 83ey = g
*PTIUS J0 @snods juspuadeap ® UYJTA Sadqusw Jjels O3 atqeorTdde 838y = @
€0°Y9T  HZ°091 2961 06°ZST  61®B¥T  OT°Hel  HO°ELEl  €S°SEL  €2°1E1  16°321 s
Z2°GLT  %6°0L1 99°991  69°291  #8°LST OE°FfS1  42°0%1  QU°%vT  C9°5E€!  90°SE! Q 1-4
0€°20Z 00°@6T ZL°E61 O¥°68T  11°GaL  T6°087 0S°9L1  26°1ZF 09°l91 ZE€°E91  €0%66T H
00°L12 65%°T12 99°.02 ¥8°20Z ZE°861  O0S°€6Y  19°981 @0°€8T  €0°6LY  €S°¥ll  Zv°sil 3 2=d
65°992 00°2%2 90°8EZ 9S°CEZ  6S°622 SE°C2T  9Z'0ZZ  60°¥1Z  48°60Z  LL°Y0Z 1€°00Z  9S°s61  1Z°0&) ]
90°992 66°09Z €5°9SZ O0B°ISZ  #€°2v2 09°2%2 00°LE€Z 91°1€2 8G°S2Z 20°022 €0°61Z 6L°60Z €6°COZ a9 €~
€0°9242 B6°ZLZ $9°192 SE°292 96°1ST €O°ES2  ZL®6%Z  §S°SYZ  OE°0¥Z  N9°SET  T19°%0E€Z  §9°5¢7 H
9Z°10€ 0L1°662 €6°68Z T19°€0Z  26°0LZ HE°0L2 ZL°692 11°69Z 20°66Z 98°ESZ 9E%WNZ  68°CwC 0 v~d
GECOE 9Z°662 9¥°562 9€°I6Z ¥6°962 OL°€9Z  1€°6lZ 26°SLT  SL°WLZ  Sl°L¥¢ H
20°0€E €L°S2€ 91°12€  SG°91€  Y9°IIE  V9°L0€ QL°20€ 6%°86Z S2°yo2  6L°60Z Q S-¢
95°01¢ 9L°CIE  G6°80E  6Y°Y0E BL°6Z SE®S5Z  €C°062 S
Y9°04€  QT°Z4E  T9°9€E  2¥°IEE  96°S2€ 08°02¢  ZE°SIE g 10
¥Z°8EC  CL°IEE  16°92€ 0% °91E s
28°69€  1£°29€ 03°¥§C . S2°24¢ 4J z2=Q
LE%6LE S
LL*3ty 0 9sv
021y i
61°vsY Q8 950
1nix 1y " 4 xI. T1IA 11A A A AL 1 it 1 ToAd]

sdorqg

(9sBq 2y3 38 UBY3 I9YSTY ST JUTATT JO 380D 3I3yA) SUOTIIPPY (T)
(Tg6T Axenuep T 9A130933d)
(STBTIOP SN Ut jurod Xoput aad junous) squow3sn[pe 3sod Jo saTnpaydsg




A/35/TT2
English
Page 15

PTIUD JO @snods FUSPUSISD B INOYUFTMA SISqWSU JJBIS 03 9TqeoTTdd® 93y = g
*PTFYO IO asunods JuUspuadsp B YITA SISQUSW JJBES OF aTqeorTdde 2984 =
9L°8HT  BTCEHT  EECTHYT  6S°LET  99°CET 2B°621  46°621  00°2Z1  20°S11  Ol°»N s
SE°9ST  <S8°4ST  4L°0ST  19°941  9E€°241  SU®GET  #6°E€1  2L°621  L¥°s21  r2*121 0 1-d
nw.mo— 98°6L1  68°SLT  16°1L1  06°L91 6B°EIT  €6°6S1 80°SST  26°1ST  08°LYT  08°E4! s
DESLOT  §4°Z61  ]S®*8BT  6T°681  28°6L1  19°64T  90°TLT  §9°991 6Z°291  16°LS1  6E°csl 0 2-d
S1°922- L6°T2Z 0B’LYIZ 9S"€1Z  9€°60Z 41°S0Z %5°00Z $8°S61 1I°161 Lv°98T 16 *181 zZeLLY Lzl s
Z1°9hZ  LY°6€Z  YBOYEZ  91°0€Z  26°SZZ  ¥B°022. SL°S1Z  IS°0TZ SE°S0Z SZ%00Z 22°661  SO°061  €£8°%al 0 €=d
8L°8S2  B0°9SZ  H1°64Z  B1-v4Z  $Z6EZ  YS°YEZ  ¥8°622  60°S2Z  §1°022 91°S1Z  L1°01Z  B1°502 s
Y5082  6ZSLZ  61°69Z  EZ*YIZ  ELBSZ  6Y°ESZ  SZ°BYZ  L6°Z9T  HH°LEZ . 26°1€Z 09°922 88°022 U y-d
16%682 01°S8Z  €€°0BZ SS°GIZ  EL°0L2  90°992 9U°T9Z SGE'9SZ  9IE°ISZ  0Z°992 s
1S°STE SU°OTE  %L°¥0E B€°662 L6°€6Z 99°882 0Z°€82 €8°L2Z €2°ZLZ L49°992 0 s-d
10°90€E TE®Z0E  9%°962 BE°062 92°¥82  41°8L2 L6°142 3
L6°SEE  GG°62E €6°ZZE  SO°91E  ST°60€ $2°20€ SE°S6Z TV B
L0°8ZE 09°I12€ &1°GIE  2L°80€ 5
OL°6SE  €E°ISE  SO"YYE  LL°9EE o 2-0
96°L9E S
61°50y g 9sv
05 *66€ S
LE*OYY 0 9sn
111x 1ix x X X It1A 1A mo A Al 11 4] t oA

[evs

sdajg

(9seq 2u3 38 uBY3 JOMOT ST BUTAIT JO 350D 2I9YM) SUOTINPAQ (TT)

(PoNUI3UOD) (SIBTTOP SN UT FUTOd X9pul Jod jumows) squswysn[ps 3S0d JO SaTnpayog



A/35/TT72
English
Page 16

*pLIUs 0 asnods judpuadap ® jnoyiia sioquiaw Jje3s 03 agqeattidie ajey = g
*pTIYS 40 asnods juapuadap ® YITA S13quaw jjeis 93 argeattdie e1ey = g

PR, - o e e e ———————— = —— - o T e 7 7 = S A A = = S e e —oms SSS eSS SSS@scSes mES

Cl* pOZI2Z 9G° 20402 £2°G3T0Z GL°9¥961 86°06261 €L CHSBL 96796541 wa vbiLl 8¥%° Lalul bn.mnnwa S 19N
18" 99922 £C° 11122 £2°£pG1E T2° 46682 85°Z5802 C17LGL8T 42719151 L¢7€96ul 2£°653et GotsInal 1 19N
12662 26882 29642 eceLZ aseve I°T4 44 [ 1474 s9eee c¥Ze b 12 4 ¥4 44 i-d

69° 18492 59°2G532 22°833¥2 18°3vphZ 127 C68E2 BY ITLEE vl BLIZ 1V 21edd Pt 9v312 99° 18312 I3°d1302 S 19N
CH'69082 ¥5°BLb4Z $B°PIBIZ ¥H° 06292 06T BLIG2 @1°12052 16°L3%¥2 20° 54482 08°9GIEE 14718622 < 01612 4 13N
c868s 28648 2489% v186¢ 6G4¥% »69¢¢ L45° I3 veole L 42T 34562 2958 dd ¢-1

G5°9881S BT G2SIC DI CLLAE 99 d610S 2G° 11952 16742062 TL° 11062 S@°T4LL2Z 29°90TL2 27 4GVIS 2G°L2YGE 5T 3BIGZ 62°326h2 S N
29°9GGHT 92 P PL RICET 28729928 26°5122% 9L EICIT 9i® PL9eC 21°85662 bV GIZ62 90° 6898 24° 39442 4Y°1482C UZ°dPwe O 1IN
12Ls 2LB6F ¥5987 veviv £329v 2LEY Y 24L9EY LGE2Y 15294 YeL6E BLY3E 2ELe 3965¢ 4d €-d

€6 B309e L8 61458 BV UGBS S2°IBSPE L@ BILLT 9P°2998C 29°1a%2C L4 LSL1E 9G°LBRIE G6°80ve: G5°42uLbe £6°2T262 S 13N
12°90Y5¢ 8% 7884 82°82ZIdE 9Z°24LLC #F° €299 G1°9885¢ CI°CrIse $4°LBSHE 9174990 4L °L¥G62E B2 SEIZT B86°33:IE 1 13N
26%19 14665 96283 12898 19¢G5 94486 16¢2S 654935 826V GB88LY 144 04 286F Y 4d v-d

98 BOLIY S51°LLe0b 1G°63T5¢ 1L°6698E $G°1228C ¥S 6PLLL LB°5E3IE 887G209¢ BETAZLET Y2 IPYPE S 1IN
CO°BOshv 2L TUsAEY 25°640CH BL FGZEY 1S LBPTP &2 LLLdP ¥d 2d55E 16°32262 TU gob8s s 423928 T 19N
9vi24 [ecas 9€339 98149 98663 1e6¢y 96229 16309 [¥36% Qa5 4d S-d

L9° BLZLY 82769620 P1°2LOLP 1474500 ¥9 1266y 22° 16462 2v 24i8E § 9N
$3°00YLY 2@ ¢5v9b 29°d¥SSE VL LI36Y ot IAOLY <LTZGIZY 93Tk C AN
94984 9999 YA 2 72 86224 y9ldL 2haBy 20669 4d 1-1

6 5409F 1B LIS 19°18LPY 967556280 S 19N
Bv 2935 656°dL36v 9¥ ILSEY 487 2uesP T 19N
26668 245¢8 19748 ] 94634 4d -4

94°68513 S 19N
24°%68335 0 19N
351131 41 0S¥

96°IF19S S 33N
85°29129 @ 13N
Lyavil 4d 95

111X 11X X X g1 I1IA IIA 1A A Al 111 11 I apely

Amvcﬂom 0f JO UOT3BPITOSUOD J5%}JB S3TBOS KxeTes pagsadang)
JUoWSS95se JJels JO uor3edr(dde J93J8 JUSTBATNOLS 33U Tsquauwied uor}®JIBA9S JO
sesodand J0] ‘pUE SOTJ0593BS J8UITIY PpuUe TBUOTSSdJOL] I0J UOT 3BJ9UNWUIL 8TqBUOTSUS]

/oo



A/35/772
English
Page 17

The General Assembly

1. Approves the revised scale of staff assessment for staff in the General
Services and other locally recruited categories as well as the manner of
application, including the transitional arrangements, as recommended by the
International Civil Service Commission in paragraphs 8L and 85 of its sixth annual
report; L/ ‘

2. Invites the International Civil Service Commission to keep under review
the matter of staff assessment for all categories of staff and to report to the
General Assembly as appropriate;

3. Approves the amendments to the Staff Regulations of the United Nations
with effect from 1 January 1981, as set forth in the annex to the present
resolution.

ANNEX

Amendments to the Staff Regulations of the United Nations

REGULATION 3.3
Replace paragraph (b) (ii) by the following:
(b) (ii) The assessment shall be calculated at the following rates for

staff whose salary rates are established under paragraph 7 of annex I
to the present Regulations:

Total assessable payment Assessment
(US dollars) (per cent)
First $2,000 Per JEar . . v v v v v v v v v 4 0 o e e e e T
Next $2,000 Der year . . v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e 11
Next $2,000 PET FEAT v v v v vt v v e e e e e e e e e e 15
Next $2,000 per year . . . v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e 19
Next $4,000 DPEr Year . . v v v v v v v v e e e e e e e e 22
Next 84,000 per year . . . . . . v v v v v v 4 e e e e e 25
Next $4,000 per year . . . « « v v v v o e e . e v ... 28
Next $6,000 PEY YEATY . + v v 4 4 e e e e e e e e s ; . e . 32
Next $6,000 per year . . . . e e e e 35
Next $6,000 per year . . . . . . . ¢« 4 v o o 4 o o ... 38
Next $8,000 per year. R 1 1
Remaining assessable payments . . . . . v « « « ¢ « ¢« o o 43

E/ Official Records of the General Assembly, Thirty-fifth Session, Supplement
No. 30 (A/35/30 and Corr.l and 2). /




A/35/7T2
English
Page 18

The General Assembly.

Taking note of paragraphs 115-123 of the revort of the International Civil
Service Commission concerning supplementary payments made to international civil
servants by Governments, 5/

Requests the International Civil Service Commission to keep the matter under
review and to report to the General Assembly at its thirty-sixth session, taking

fully into account the views expressed by the delegations during discussion of
this item at the thirty-fifth session.

e

5/ Ibid.





